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Vendor Insurance Attestation 

Project Title: HOPE THE MISSION ARCHITECT 

Company Name ("Vendor"): 

Vendors should not submit a Certificate(s) of Insurance (“COI”) as part of the RFB 
packet. COIs will be requested from the vendor upon selection, and will be required 
within 14 days of notification. A contract will not be signed until insurance requirements 
are validated.  

Should a vendor be awarded the contract, vendor must provide an Acord 25 form (or 
equivalent), indicating their programs of insurance specified below. Insurance 
requirements must be specified in any agreement formulated from this inquiry, without 
limiting vendor’s indemnification of CCRC, and must be maintained during the term of 
any agreement formulated. Such insurance must be primary and not contributing with 
any other insurance or self-insurance programs, must be maintained at vendor’s own 
expense, and must apply with respect to liability arising from or related to vendor’s acts, 
omissions, or operations. 

Neither CCRC’s failure to obtain, nor the CCRC’s receipt of, or failure to object to a non-
complying insurance certificate or endorsement, or any other insurance documentation 
or information provided by the vendor, its insurance broker(s) and/or insurer(s), will be 
construed as a waiver of any of the required insurance provisions. Vendor’s failure to 
maintain or to provide acceptable evidence that it maintains the required insurance will 
constitute a material breach of the award, upon which CCRC immediately may withhold 
payments due to vendor, and/or suspend or terminate this award. CCRC, as its sole 
discretion, may obtain damages from vendor resulting from said breach. CCRC 
expressly reserves the right to change, modify, or remove insurance requirements 
without notice. 

General Information 
A COI with coverage satisfactory to CCRC must be provided prior to commencing 
services under this award. COIs must identify all required insurance coverage types and 
limits specified herein, reference the project address(es), and be signed by an authorized 
representative of the insurer(s). The insured party named on the COI must match the 
name of the vendor identified as the contracting party in this award. COIs must provide 
the full name of each insurer providing coverage, its National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners (NAIC) identification number, its financial rating, and if applicable, list 
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any CCRC required endorsement or waiver forms. The certificate holder information 
should be listed as “Child Care Resource Center Inc, 20001 Prairie St, Chatsworth CA 
91311."  

Additional Insured 
CCRC, and if applicable, the property owners (list provided upon award) and each of 
their officers, officials, employees, and volunteers (collectively “Insured Parties”), are to 
be covered as additional insureds on all policies required (with the exception of Workers 
Comp), with respect to liability arising out of this agreement, including materials, parts, or 
equipment furnished.  

Subcontractors 
Should vendor be awarded the contract and wish to use subcontractors, vendor must 
ensure all subcontractors performing services under subsequent agreement(s) comply 
with CCRC vendor insurance requirements by either: 

• Providing evidence that vendor's own insurance covering the activities of
subcontractor, or

• Providing evidence submitted by subcontractor(s) demonstrating that
subcontractor(s) hold(s) the required insurance coverage.

CCRC retains the right to obtain copies of evidence of subcontractor insurance coverage 
at any time. 

__________ Will you be using subcontractors?  ☐ Yes ☐ No
(Initial) 
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Coverage Requirements and Attestation 
Coverages listed below with an "X" are required for this RFB. Vendor's must read each 
requirement thoroughly, initial in acknowledgement, and attest to their organization's 
compliance. 

☒ Commercial General Liability 
General Liability coverage should be marked as “per occurrence,” with limits not less 
than the following:  

• $1,000,000 Each Occurrence,  
• $1,000,000 Personal and Advertising Injury,  
• $2,000,000 General Aggregate (if service is construction based, general 

aggregate should be “per project”), and  
• $2,000,000 Completed/Operations Aggregate.  

Vendors deemed high-risk will obtain and attach any endorsement that may be 
necessary to affect Additional Insured status (see Endorsements and Waivers below).  

__________ (Initial)  ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain  

    ☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________ 

☒ Commercial Automobile Liability  
It is preferred Automobile Liability be marked as “any auto,” but at minimum “hired autos, 
scheduled autos, and non-owned autos” must be marked, with limits not less than the 
following:  

• $1,000,000 Combined Single Limit Each Accident.  

Vendors deemed high-risk will obtain and attach any endorsement that may be 
necessary to affect Additional Insured status (see Endorsements and Waivers below). 

__________ (Initial)  ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain  

    ☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________ 

☒ Workers Compensation and Employers’ Liability  
Workers Compensation and Employers’ Liability should be marked as “per statute,” with 
limits not less than the following:  

• $1,000,000 Each Accident,  
• $1,000,000 Disease – Each Employee, and  
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• $1,000,000 Disease – Policy Limit/Aggregate.  

Vendors deemed moderate- or high-risk will obtain and attach any endorsement or 
waiver that may be necessary to waive right to subrogation (see Endorsements and 
Waivers below). 

__________ (Initial)  ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain  

    ☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________ 

☐ Umbrella or Excess Liability  
Umbrella or Excess Liability should be marked as “per occurrence,” with limits not less 
than the following:  

☐ $3,000,000 Each Occurrence. 

☐ $5,000,000 Each Occurrence. 

Vendors deemed high-risk will obtain and attach any endorsement that may be 
necessary to affect Additional Insured status (see Endorsements and Waivers below). 

__________ (Initial)  ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain  

    ☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________ 

☐ Abuse and Molestation 
Abuse and Molestation should be marked as “per occurrence” or “per claim,” with limits 
not less than the following: 

• $1,000,000 Each Occurrence, and  
• $3,000,000 Aggregate. 

__________ (Initial)  ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain  

    ☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________ 

☐ Professional Liability/E&O  
Professional/Product Liability or Errors & Omissions (“E&O”) Liability should be marked 
as “per occurrence,” with limits not less than the following: 

• $1,000,000 Each Occurrence, and  
• $3,000,000 Aggregate. 

__________ (Initial)  ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain  

    ☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________ 
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☐ Cyber/Media Liability
Cyber/Media Liability should be marked as “per occurrence,” with limits not less than the 
following: 

• $1,000,000 Each Occurrence, and
• $1,000,000 Aggregate.

__________ (Initial) ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain

☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________

☐ Environmental/Pollution Liability
Environmental/Pollution Liability should be marked as “per occurrence,” with limits not 
less than the following: 

• $1,000,000 Each Occurrence, and
• $1,000,000 Aggregate.

__________ (Initial) ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain

☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________

☐ Janitorial Bond
A Janitorial Bond with limits not less than the following: 

• $50,000 Each Occurrence.

__________ (Initial) ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain

☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________

Endorsements and Waivers 

☒ Additional Insured
An Additional Insured Endorsement must be attached for:

☒ Commercial General Liability policy,

☐ Automobile Liability policy, and/or

☒ Umbrella/Excess Liability policy.

__________ (Initial) ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain

☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________
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☐ Waiver of Subrogation  
A Waiver of Subrogation must be attached for: 

• Workers Compensation and Employers’ Liability policy. 

__________ (Initial)  ☐ Currently Have ☐ Will Obtain  

    ☐ N/A (please explain): _________________________________ 
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Appendix 

Appendix A  
Example COI 
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Appendix B 
Example Endorsements 
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Appendix C 
Example Waiver 
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